WHEREAS, the City of the Village of Douglas (the "City") is the owner of real property located at 86 
W. Center Street, Douglas, Michigan 49406, in Allegan County (the "Property"); and 

WHEREAS, the City has negotiated a sale of the Property to David Isljamovski and Joseph J. Wise for 
the agreed-upon purchase price of Five hundred and Fifteen Thousand ($515,000); and 

WHEREAS, the buyer understands and agrees that a deed restriction will be placed on the property 
as a condition of sale, which prohibits demolition of the structure due to its designation as a State 
of Michigan historic building and the structure’s exterior must be maintained in a manner that